ULSTER COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVERY AGENCY

RESOLUTION NO. 2611

RE: Authorizing and Approving the Agreement for Leachate Hauling with the Ulster County Resource Recovery Agency and the Town of Hurley

WHEREAS, the Ulster County Resource Recovery Agency (the "Agency") is engaged in Solid Waste Management and Recycling in Ulster County, and

WHEREAS, the Ulster County Resource Recovery Agency (the "Agency") has previously hauled leachate from the Town of Hurley Closed Landfill and the Town of Hurley wishes to enter into an agreement for future hauling of leachate at its Town's landfill, and

WHEREAS, it is desirous for the Agency and the Town to enter into an agreement in the same form and substance as annexed hereto, providing for the collection, transporting and disposing of leachate generated at the Town's Closed Landfill by the Agency at the price of \$285.00 per pull for a term commencing as of January 1, 2024 and ending on December 31, 2024, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

Financial Impact: \$9,975 (Revenue)

RESOLVED, by the Ulster County Resource Recovery Agency that the Agreement to haul leachate dated January 1, 2024, a true copy of which is annexed hereto and made a part of this resolution, being the same is hereby authorized and approved, and be it,

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Interim Executive Director of the Agency is hereby authorized and empowered to execute said Agreement on behalf of the Agency, and be it further

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Moved by:		Seco	Seconded by:	
Vote:	Ayes	Nays	Absent	
Date:	January 25, 2024			